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BAY AREA 
Counties served: Hillsborough, Polk 
Alexandra (Alex) DeMolina 
USF Bay Area Early Steps Program 
USF General Academic Pediatrics 
USF Department of Pediatrics 
13101 Bruce B. Downs Blvd. 
Tampa, FL 33612 
Phone: (813) 974-0674  
ademolin@health.usf.edu 
 
Evelyn Figueroa 
USF Bay Area Early Steps Program 
200 North Kentucky Avenue Suite 106 
Lakeland, FL 33801 
Phone: (863) 413-3484 ext. 105 
efigueroa2@health.usf.edu  
 
BIG BEND 
Counties served: Franklin, Gadsden, Jefferson, Leon, 
Liberty, Madison, Taylor, Wakulla 
Sue Loftis 
Children’s Home Society/Early Steps 
1801 Miccosukee Commons Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
Phone: (850) 219-4275 
Cell Phone: (850) 591-2372 
susan.loftis@chsfl.org  
 

CENTRAL FLORIDA  
Counties served: Osceola, Seminole, Orange 
Glomaris Gonzalez 
The Developmental Center for Infants and Children 
601 W. Michigan Street 
Orlando, FL 32805 
Phone: (407) 317-7430 ext. 2201  
Fax: (407) 648-4150  
glomaris.gonzalez@orlandohealth.com  
 
Shirliene Navarro  
The Developmental Center for Infants and Children 
601 W. Michigan Street 
Orlando, FL 32805 
Phone: (407) 317-7430 ext. 2201  
Shirliene.navarro@orlandohealth.com  
 
Rose Mary Lumm 
The Developmental Center for Infants and Children 
601 W. Michigan Street 
Orlando, FL 32805 
Phone: (407) 317-7430 ext. 2201  
Rose.Lumm@orlandohealth.com  
 
 
 

NORTH DADE 
County served:  North Dade 
Sandra Angulo 
UM-Miller School of Medicine 
1120 NW 14 St, Room #1225 
Miami, FL 33136 
Phone: (305) 243-3401 
SEA38@med.miami.edu 
 
GOLD COAST 
County served:  Broward 
Audrey Evans 
1401 S. Federal Highway 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316 
Phone:  (954) 728-1029 
A1evans@browardhealth.org 
 
GULF CENTRAL 
Counties served:  Charlotte, Desoto, Hardee, 
Highlands, Manatee, Sarasota 
Cynthia Knowles 
3838 U.S. Highway 27S 
Sebring, FL 33870 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 308 
Sebring, FL 33871 
Phone:  (863) 837-0377  
CynthiaKnowles@hpcswf.com 
 
Marisol Rose 
Health Planning Council of SW Florida 
4630 17th Street 
Sarasota, FL 34235  
Phone: (941) 487-5411   
MarisolRose@hpcswf.com 
 

NORTH BEACHES 
Counties served:  Flagler, Lake, Putnam, Sumter, 
Volusia 
Awilda Koolhaas 
Easter Seals/Early Steps 
1300 Citizens Blvd, Suite 300 
Leesburg, FL 34748 
Phone: (352) 323-0612 
akoolhaas@esvf.org 
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NORTH CENTRAL 
Counties served:  Alachua, Columbia, Dixie,Gilchrist, 
Hamilton, Lafayette, Levy, Marion,Suwannee, Union 
Doris Tellado 
University of Florida 
College of Medicine/Dept. of Pediatrics/DEI  
PO Box 100296 
Gainesville, FL 32610-0296 
Phone: (352) 273-8562 
Cell: (352)-322-0441 
Dtellado@peds.ufl.edu  
 
NORTHEASTERN 
Counties served:  Baker, Bradford, Clay, Duval, 
Nassau, St. Johns 
Melanie Provenza 
910 N. Jefferson Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32209 
Phone: (904) 360-7022 ext. 7351 
Melanie.Provenza@jax.ufl.edu 
 
SOUTHERNMOST COAST 
Counties served:  South Dade, Monroe 
Joan Holcomb 
17615 SW 97th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33157 
Phone: (786) 624-2612 

Joan.Holcomb@mch.com  
 
Lady Gonzalez Montes 
1111 12th St. #102 
Key West, FL 33040 
Phone: (305) 323-8608 
lady.gonzalez@mch.com 
 
SOUTHWEST FLORIDA 
Counties served:  Collier, Lee, Hendry, Glades 
Imperia Torres 
8961 Daniels Center Dr., Suite 401 
Fort Myers, FL 33912 
Phone: (239) 433 6700 ext. 214 
Cell:  (239) 292 2995 
ImperiaTorres@hpcswf.com   
 
 
 
 

 

SPACE COAST 
County served:  Brevard 
Jennifer Knight     
2565 Judge Fran Jamieson Way  
Viera, FL  32940-5998  
Phone: (321) 639-5897 
Jennifer.knight@flhealth.gov 
 
Mary Cancel           
1678 W. Hibiscus Blvd., Suite 102   
Melbourne, FL 32901 
Phone: (321) 409-2136 Ext. 209 
Mary.cancel@flhealth.gov 
 
TREASURE COAST 
Counties served:  Palm Beach, Indian River, Martin, 
Okeechobee, St. Lucie 
Natalie Eno  
10570 S Federal Highway, Suite 200 
Port St Lucie, FL 34952 
Phone: (772) 380-9972 Ext. 19448 
neno@fl.easterseals.com  
 
Thea Chimenti 
213 South Congress Avenue 
West Palm Beach, FL 33409 
Phone: (561) 471-1688 Ext. 127 
TChimenti@fl.easterseals.com 
 
WEST CENTRAL 
Counties served:  Citrus, Hernando, Pasco, Pinellas 
Paula Keyser 
480 7th Avenue South  
Box #7470 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
Phone: (727) 767-6705  
paula.keyser@jhmi.edu 
 

WESTERN PANHANDLE 
Counties served:  Escambia, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, 
Walton 
Irma Cofield 
5150 Bayou Boulevard, POB Suite 1-N 
Pensacola, FL 32503 
Phone: (850) 416-6789  
icofield@shhpens.org 
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